



Municipality of Clarington Mayoral Decision MDE-2024-003

To give written notice for the approval of by-laws.

Under the Authority: Part VI.1 (Special Powers and Duties of Head of Council) of the Municipal Act, 2001, Section 284.11 (Veto Powers for By-laws):

The Mayor has decided as follows:

- 1. The Mayor will not exercise the power to veto the following by-law, passed at the March 25, 2024, Council meeting:
 - 2024-009 Being a by-law to promote the safe and orderly use of public spaces, to protect infrastructure To maintain the functional integrity of public spaces, and to prevent nuisance within public spaces, as well as adjacent private property, and to repeal By-law 2006-126
 - 2024-010 Being a by-law to provide for the establishment and adoption of an Emergency Management Program for the Municipality of Clarington
 - 2024-011 Being a by-law to establish certain lands as public highways
 - 2024-012 Being a By-law to establish, lay out and dedicate certain lands as public highways in the Municipality of Clarington, To assume certain streets within the Municipality of Clarington as public highways in the Municipality of Clarington, and to name them
 - 2024-013 Being a By-law to establish, lay out and dedicate certain lands as public highways in the Municipality of Clarington To assume certain streets within the Municipality of Clarington as public highways in the Municipality of Clarington, and to name them.
 - 2024-014 Being a by-law to confirm the proceedings of the Council of the Municipality of Clarington at this regular meeting held on March 25, 2024.

- 2. This Mayoral Decision provides written notice to approve the above by-law(s).
- 3. This Mayoral Decision comes into effect on March 27, 2024.

Adrian Foster, Mayor Dated: March 27, 2024